Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of $75,000.00+

2019 Approved Budget
Mathon, Mark
County Engineer

Goff, Richard
Public Defender

Markwell, Daniel
State's Attorney

Walker, Mike
Sheriff

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Package Total

Salary

Safety Director
Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare
Dental/Vision Ins.
Cell phone stipend
Package Total

RV N Vo Vo RV S V2 I Vo Vo wvnunvmnmnnmnn RV, RV RV R VR R Vo Vo

R RV R Vo SR ¥ SRV SV SV S V2

113,092.00
4,998.67
22.80
7,011.70
1,639.83
5,640.00
132,405.00

120,989.00
5,347.71
22.80
7,501.32
1,754.34
5,640.00
141,255.17

134,432.00
5,941.89
22.80
7,886.40
1,949.26
5,640.00
155,872.36

76,500.00
1,500.00
22.80
4,743.00
1,109.25
1,106.88
600.00
84,981.93

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

10
12

20
12



Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of $75,000.00+

2019 Approved Budget
Spickard, Rob
Chief Deputy Sheriff

Beery, David
Chief Probation Officer

Dunn, Lars
Assistant States
Attorney

Rentmeister, Diana
County Administrator

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Health Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Cell phone stipend
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Health Insurance
Auto Allowance
Sams Club

Merit Bonus

Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insrance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Meetings

Health Insurance
Totoal

RV TN Vo Vo RV R V2 I Vo Vo RV R VSR Ve RV R VR " R Vo e Vo RV R Vo Vs RV R VR " R Vo e Vo

R RV R Vo SR ¥ SRV SV SV S V2

66,399.17
7,549.59
22.80
5,640.00
4,116.75
962.79
600.00
85,291.09

68,400.00
3,023.28
22.80
5,640.00
780.00
45.00
4,104.00
82,015.08

68,958.50
3,047.97
22.80
4,275.43
999.90
5,640.00
82,944.59

67,000.00
2,961.40
22.80
4,154.00
971.50
960.00
5,640.00
81,709.70

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

25
12

25
12

10
12

25
12



Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of $75,000.00+

2019 Approved Budget
Schlosser, Sandra
Sup of Assessments

Harris, Tony
911 Coordinator

Wills, Gloria
Treasurer

Hardwick, Brandon
Patrol

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

health ins

Total

Salary

IMRF

Group Life Insurance
Social Security
Medicare

Health Insurance
Total

v nu»vmnmnnmnn wvnunvmnmnnmnn RV, RV RV R VR R Vo Vo

L7 SRV NV, SRV SRV SV S V23

63,776.00
2,818.90
22.80
3,954.11
924.75
5,640.00
77,136.56

63,673.00
2,814.35
22.80
3,947.73
923.26
5,640.00
77,021.13

62,918.00
3,068.28
22.80
3,900.92
912.31
5,640.00
76,462.30

58,240.00
6,621.89
22.80
3,610.88
844.48
5,640.00
74,980.05

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

Vacation Days
Sick Days
Personal Days

25
12

20
12

20
12



