Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of \$75,000.00+ 2019 Approved Budget

IV	ıat	ho	n.	ιVI	aı	'ĸ

Mathon, Mark				
County Engineer	Salary	\$ 113,092.00	Vacation Days	10
	IMRF	\$ 4,998.67	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$ 22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$ 7,011.70		
	Medicare	\$ 1,639.83		
	Health Insurance	\$ 5,640.00		
	Total	\$ 132,405.00		
Goff, Richard				
Public Defender	Salary	\$ 120,989.00	Vacation Days	20
	IMRF	\$ 5,347.71	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$ 22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$ 7,501.32		
	Medicare	\$ 1,754.34		
	Health Insurance	\$ 5,640.00		
	Total	\$ 141,255.17		
Markwell, Daniel				
State's Attorney	Salary	\$ 134,432.00		
•	IMRF	\$ 5,941.89		
	Group Life Insurance	\$ 22.80		
	Social Security	\$ 7,886.40		
	Medicare	\$ 1,949.26		
	Health Insurance	\$ 5,640.00		
	Package Total	\$ 155,872.36		
Walker, Mike				
Sheriff	Salary	\$ 76,500.00		
	Safety Director	\$ 1,500.00		
	Group Life Insurance	\$ 22.80		
	Social Security	\$ 4,743.00		
	Medicare	\$ 1,109.25		
	Dental/Vision Ins.	\$ 1,106.88		
	Cell phone stipend	\$ 600.00		
	Package Total	\$ 84,981.93		

Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of \$75,000.00+ 2019 Approved Budget

2019 Approved Budget					
Spickard, Rob					
Chief Deputy Sheriff	Salary	\$	66,399.17	Vacation Days	25
	IMRF	\$	7,549.59	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Social Security	\$	4,116.75		
	Medicare	\$	962.79		
	Cell phone stipend	\$	600.00		
	Total	\$	85,291.09		
Beery, David					
Chief Probation Officer	Salary	\$	68,400.00	Vacation Days	25
	IMRF	\$	3,023.28	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Auto Allowance	\$	780.00		
	Sams Club	\$	45.00		
	Merit Bonus	\$	4,104.00		
	Total	\$	82,015.08		
Dunn, Lars					
Assistant States	Salary	\$	68,958.50	Vacation Days	10
Attorney	IMRF	\$	3,047.97	Sick Days	12
,	Group Life Insrance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	2
	Social Security	\$	4,275.43	,	
	Medicare	\$	999.90		
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Total	\$	82,944.59		
Rentmeister, Diana					
County Administrator	Salary	\$	67,000.00	Vacation Days	25
county runningtrator	IMRF	\$	2,961.40	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$	4,154.00	r croonar bays	3
	Medicare	\$	971.50		
	Meetings	\$	960.00		
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Totoal	\$	81,709.70		
		•	•		

Dewitt County Employees with annual compensation package of \$75,000.00+

2019 Approved Budge	et	•			
Schlosser, Sandra					
Sup of Assessments	Salary	\$	63,776.00	Vacation Days	25
	IMRF	\$	2,818.90	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$	3,954.11		
	Medicare	\$	924.75		
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Total	\$	77,136.56		
Harris, Tony					
911 Coordinator	Salary	\$	63,673.00	Vacation Days	20
	IMRF	\$	2,814.35	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$	3,947.73		
	Medicare	\$	923.26		
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		
	Total	\$	77,021.13		
Mills Claris					
Wills, Gloria Treasurer	Calany	ċ	62.019.00		
rreasurer	Salary IMRF	\$ \$	62,918.00 3,068.28		
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80		
	Social Security	\$ \$	3,900.92		
	Medicare	\$ \$	912.31		
	health ins	\$ \$	5,640.00		
	Total	\$ <b>\$</b>	·		
	iotai	ş	76,462.30		
Hardwick, Brandon					
Patrol	Salary	\$	58,240.00	Vacation Days	20
	IMRF	\$	6,621.89	Sick Days	12
	Group Life Insurance	\$	22.80	Personal Days	3
	Social Security	\$	3,610.88		
	Medicare	\$	844.48		
	Health Insurance	\$	5,640.00		

74,980.05

\$

Total